1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RLS
RLS DS ENG30/08/2022
1-phase solid state relays for resistive loads
Benefits
• Panel space savings. The RL solid state relay occupies
a width of only 17.8 mm. Compared to traditional solid
state relay packages with a 45 mm width, the RLS offers

RLS DS ENG30/08/2022
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to the selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RLS1A
Code Option Description Comments
RL - Solid State Relay (RL)
S - Without heatsink
1 - 1-pole switching
A - Zero Cross switching (ZC)
40 Rated voltage: 24-440 VAC, 600 Vp
48 Rated voltage: 42-530 VAC, 1200 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 Vp Available only with RLS..50H
D Control voltage: 4-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 80-250 VAC
25 Rated current: 25 AAC
50 Rated current: 50 AAC
50H Rated current: 50 AAC Available only with RLS1A60D..
- No additional options
HT Pre-attached thermal pad Optional
X40 Bulk packaging of 40 pcs. Optional
Selection guide
Rated voltage,
Switching mode
Control
voltage
Max. rated operational current (I²t)
25 AAC (225 A²s) 50 AAC (1250 A²s) 50 AAC (1800 A²s)
400 VAC, ZC 4 - 32 VDC RLS1A40D25 RLS1A40D50 -
480 VAC, ZC
4 - 32 VDC RLS1A48D25 RLS1A48D50 -
80 - 250 VAC RLS1A48A25 RLS1A48A50 -
600 VAC, ZC 4 - 32 VDC - - RLS1A60D50H
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components
Description Component code Notes
Control plugs RGM25 Pack of 10 spring loaded control plugs. 1x control plug is provided with the RL.
Screw kits SRWKITM5X30MM - Screw kit for mounting solid state relay to heatsink
- Screw type: Torx T20, size M5 x 30 mm
- Packing quantity: 20 pcs.
Thermal pads RGHT Pack of 10 thermal pads with size 34.6 x 14mm
DIN clip RGS1DIN DIN clip accessory for mounting RLS on DIN rail
Heatsinks RHS Heatsink and accessories
Selection guide - Bulk packaging by 40 pcs.
Rated voltage,
Switching mode
Control
voltage
Max. rated operational current (I²t)
25 AAC (225 A²s) 50 AAC (1250 A²s) 50 AAC (1800 A²s)
400 VAC, ZC 4 - 32 VDC RLS1A40D25X40 RLS1A40D50X40 -
600 VAC, ZC 4 - 32 VDC - - RLS1A60D50HX40
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RLS
RLS DS ENG30/08/2022
Structure